

CBI V. Manjeet Singh & Ors.
RC 11/A/2023/CBI/AC-III/ New Delhi
U/s. 120-B IPC r/w Section 7, 7A, 8 & 12 of PC Act 1988
201 IPC and substantive offences thereof

26.07.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

I have examined the charge-sheet submitted against the accused persons. I have also given due consideration to the documents, statements of witnesses and intercepted recorded conversations.

In my opinion, there is sufficient material to proceed against the accused persons and accordingly cognizance is taken for the offences punishable under Section 7, 7A, 8 & 12 of Prevention of Corruption Act 1988 read with Section 120-B IPC and also for the offence punishable under Section 201 IPC.

Let all the accused persons named in the charge-sheet be summoned for the next date i.e. 09.08.2024.

IO is directed to prepare copies for all the accused persons and to remain present on the next date.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/26.07.2024