

CBI V. Manjit Singh & Ors.
IA No. 01/2024

20.08.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Sh. Mridul Yadav, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused Surendra B. Jiwrajka.

On behalf of applicant / accused, an application has been filed to bring on record his revised travel schedule along with travel itinerary in compliance of the order dated 09.08.2024.

Copy of the application be supplied to the CBI.

Let reply be filed by the CBI.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. 23.08.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/20.08.2024