

CNR No. DLCT11-000629-2024

CBI vs. Manjit Singh & Ors.

CBI No. 100/2024

09.10.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI
with IO Inspector Sanat Kumar Soni.

Accused Manjeet Singh on bail with Ld. Counsels
Sh.Sarbjeet Singh Bawa, Sh.Jaskirat Singh,
Ms.Ayesha Tomar and Ms.Vaishali Chaudhary

Accused Puneet Kumar Duggal on bail with Ld.
Counsel Sh.Harsh Yadav.

Accused Ruhi Arora on bail with Ld. Counsels
Sh.Sandeep Kapur, Ms.Niharika Karanjawala
Sh.Vivek Suri and Ms.Kajal

Accused Reshabh Raizada on bail with Ld. Counsels
Sh.Yogesh Jagia, Sh.Sumant De, Sh.Naman Issrani,
Sh.Bharat Sharma, Sh.Rohit Khurana, Ms.Shagun
Shadana and Sh.Hriday Minocha for
accused Reshabh Raizada.

Accused Surendra Jiwrajka present on bail (through
VC)

Ld. Counsels Ms.Petrushka Das Gupta, Sh.Mridul
Yadav, Sh.Anand Sengar and Sh.Sheezan Hashmi
for accused no.5 Surendra Jiwrajka.

CBI is directed to file reply to the application moved on behalf of accused no.5 within a week with advance copy to the other side.

Ld. Counsel Sh.Sandeep Kapur for accused Ruhi Arora has made further submissions on the point of charge.

Put up for further arguments on charge on behalf of remaining accused persons on 05.11.2024 and 06.11.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/09.10.2024