

CNR No. DLCT11-000629-2024

CBI vs. Manjit Singh & Ors.

CBI No. 100/2024

06.11.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Manjeet Singh on bail with Ld. Counsels
Sh.Sarabjeet Singh Bawa, Sh.Jaskirat Singh Bawa
and Ms.Vaishali Choudhary.

Accused Puneet Kumar Duggal on bail with Ld.
Counsels Sh.Mohit Kumar Gupta, Sh.Harsh Yadav
and Ms.Shashi.

Accused Ruhi Arora on bail with Ld. Counsels
Sh.Sandeep Kapur, Ms. Niharika Karanjawala and
Ms.Kajal.

Accused Reshabh Raizada on bail with Ld. Counsels
Sh.Naman Issrani, Sh.Rohit Khurana, Sh.Sumant
De, Sh.Bharat Sharma, Ms. Shagun Bhadana and
Sh.Kumar Harsh, Ld. Counsels for accused Reshabh
Raizada.

Accused Surendra Jiwrajka present on bail (through
VC)

Ms.Petrushka Das Gupta, Sh.Mridul Yadav,
and Sh.Anand Sengar, Ld. Counsel for accused no.5

Arguments on charge advanced on behalf of accused
no.2 Puneet Kumar Duggal by Counsel Sh.Mohit Kumar Gupta.

Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet Singh seeks time
to argue on the point of charge.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on behalf
of remaining accused Manjeet Singh and rebuttal on behalf of
prosecution on 28.11.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/06.11.2024