

CNR No. DLCT11-000629-2024
CBI V. Manjit Singh & Ors.
CBI No. 100/2024

04.01.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Manjit Singh (A-1) on bail with Ld.
Counsel Sh.Anish Dhingra.
Accused Puneet Kumar Duggal (A-2) on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh.Mohit Kumar Gupta.
Accused Ruhi Arora (A-3) on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh.Anish Dhingra.
Accused Reshabh Raizada (A-4) on bail with Ld.
Counsels Sh.Naman Issrani, Sh.Kumar Harsh,
Sh.Deepak Singh Chauhan and Sh.Bharat Sharma
(through VC)

In view of order on charge dated 24.12.2024,
separate charges have been framed against the accused persons to
which they have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Accordingly, the matter is listed for prosecution
evidence. At least four witnesses be summoned for each date of
hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **14.01.2025,**
15.01.2025, 16.01.2025 and 17.01.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/04.01.2025