

CNR No. DLCT11-000629-2024

CBI vs. Manjit Singh & Ors.

CBI No. 100/2024

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Manjit Singh (A-1) and accused Ruhi
Arora (A-3) on bail (through VC) with Ld. Counsel
Sh.Anish Dhingra.
Accused Puneet Kumar Duggal (A-2) on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh.Harsh Yadav.
Accused Reshabh Raizada (A-4) on bail with Ld.
Counsel Sh.Naman Issrani.

PW-43 Krishna Khajaria and PW-44 Mahesh Gupta
examined, cross examined and discharged.

On behalf of applicant Reshabh Raizada, an
application for release of FDR No. 26114497687 and FDR No.
17199997 is moved.

Applicant had furnished personal and surety bond
along with FDR in the name of the court in terms of the
conditions to travel abroad. Since the applicant Reshabh Raizada
has already returned from abroad and surrendered his passport,
application is allowed. Let the FDR No. 26114497687 and FDR

No. 17199997 be released to the applicant and surety respectively against due acknowledgment.

Application is accordingly disposed of

Put up on the dates fixed i.e. 05.05.2025 and 06.05.2025 for PE.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/03.05.2025