

CNR No. DLCT11-000629-2024

CBI vs. Manjit Singh & Ors.

CBI No. 100/2024

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Manjit Singh (A-1) and accused Ruhi
Arora (A-3) (through VC) on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Pankaj Tomar.
Accused Puneet Kumar Duggal (A-2) on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Harsh Yadav.
Accused Reshabh Raizada (A-4) on bail with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Naman Issrani.

PW-45 Smt.V. Jayabharathi, PW-46 Sh. Vikash
Kumar and PW-47 Inspector Sh. N. Ashok examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e
06.05.2025.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/05.05.2025