

CBI vs. Manjit Singh & Ors.
IA no.06/25
CBI No. 100/2024

28.05.2025

Present: Applicant/Accused Puneet Kumar Duggal (A-2)
present.
Sh. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Reply to the application not filed by CBI.

Ld. Sr. PP for CBI seeks some more time to file reply.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up on **15.07.2025** for reply and consideration.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/28.05.2025