

CNR No. DLCT11-000629-2024  
RC218/2023/A0011/CBI/AC-III/New Delhi  
CBI vs Manjit Singh & Ors.  
CBI No.100/2024

16.09.2025

Court is lying vacant after Superannuation of Ld. Presiding Officer.

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Manjit Singh (A-1) is present on bail  
Accused Puneet Kumar Duggal (A-2) is present on bail  
Accused Ruhi Arora (A-3) is present on bail (through VC).  
Accused Reshabh Raizada (A-4) is present on bail

Put up on 17.09.2025 i.e. date already fixed, for the purpose already fixed.

I.A.06/2025

Put up for consideration on 17.09.2025.

(Reader)  
16.09.2025