

CNR No. DLCT11-000629-2024
RC218/2023/A0011/CBI/AC-III/New Delhi
CBI vs Manjit Singh & Ors.
CBI No.100/2024

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
MHCM Constable Sandeep is also present with the case property.

Accused Manjit Singh (A-1) is present on bail
Accused Puneet Kumar Duggal (A-2) is absent.
Accused Ruhi Arora (A-3) is present on bail (through VC).
Accused Reshabh Raizada (A-4) is present on bail.

Sh. Anish Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for Manjit Singh (A-1) & Ruhi Arora (A-3).
Sh. Harsh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for Puneet Duggal (A-2).
Sh. Sumant Dey, Sh. Rohit Khurana and Sh. Naman Issrani, Ld. Counsels for Reshabh Raizada (A-4).

Witness Sh. Harendra Singh Bhandari is present.

PW Harendra Singh Bhandari has been examined as PW 56, cross examined and stands discharged.

Exemption application on behalf of A-2 Puneet Kumar Duggal has been moved stating therein that he is out of station to attend the marriage of his niece. Perused. Allowed for today only.

It is submitted by the counsel of A-2 that he does not have any objection if the statement of witness is recorded in absence of A-2 as he shall not dispute the identity of the witness present today.

The case property desealed during the examination of PW-56 be resealed with the court seal of the court of Sh. A.K. Sarpal, Ld. Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-08), RADDC, New Delhi as the court seal of undersigned is yet to be prepared.

I.A.06/2025

This is an application filed by A-2 Puneet Kumar Duggal seeking unrelid and relied documents/articles.

Put up for further P.E. and consideration of the pending application on **22.11.2025**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/14.11.2025