

CNR No. DLCT11-000629-2024
RC218/2023/A0011/CBI/AC-III/New Delhi
CBI vs Manjit Singh & Ors.
CBI No.100/2024

18.05.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
MHC (M) HC Vikas Kumar is also present.
Constable Gulshan Kumar from System Division is present.

Accused Manjit Singh (A-1) is present on bail.
Accused Puneet Kumar Duggal (A-2) is present on bail (through VC).
Accused Ruhi Arora (A-3) is present on bail (through VC).
Accused Reshabh Raizada (A-4) is present on bail (through VC).

Sh Anish Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for accused A-1 and A-3 (through VC).
Sh. Umesh Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Puneet Kumar Duggal (A-2) (through VC).
Sh. Naman Issrani, Ld. Counsel for (A-4) (through VC).

Witness DSP Savita is present.

Neither the accused persons nor the Counsels have appeared physically and they have requested that date may be granted as due to their personal difficulty they are unable to appear today before the court. Heard. Allowed.

Witness DSP Savita and Constable Gulshan Kumar from System Division, CBI are bound down for the NDOH.

IA No.08/2025

This is an application already filed on behalf of accused no.3 Ruhi Arora seeking release of the phone seized from the accused. Put up for consideration on the NDOH.

IA No.09/2026

This is an application filed on behalf of accused Puneet Duggal (A-2) under Section 348 BNSS for recalling of two witnesses i.e. Ravinder Sharma (PW-9) and PW-53 I.E. Jayesh Bhardwaj for further cross-examination.

Put up for P.E. and consideration of the application **IA no. 08/25 & orders on application IA no. 09/26 on 21.05.2026.**

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/18.05.2026