

**M/s Orris Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Directorate of
Enforcement**

25.05.2026

**Fresh application is received for monitoring investigation under
Section 156(3) Cr.P.C./175(3) BNSS in respect of ECIR No.
DLZO-11/9/2024. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present: Shri Madhav Khurana (through VC), Ld. Senior
Counsel and Shri Ayushman Mishra and Ms. Riya
Arora, Ld. counsels for the applicant.

Heard.

Let notice of the application be issued to the
respondent, on filing of PF/RC, returnable on **03.07.2026**. Steps
to be taken within seven days.

**(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/25.05.2026**