

CNR No. DLCT11-000629-2024
RC218/2023/A0011/CBI/AC-III/New Delhi
CBI vs Manjit Singh & Ors.
CBI No.100/2024

11.07.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Manjit Singh (A-1) is present on bail.
Accused Puneet Kumar Duggal (A-2) is present on bail.
Accused Ruhi Arora (A-3) is present on bail.
Accused Reshabh Raizada (A-4) is present on bail (through VC).

Sh. Anish Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjit Singh (A-1) and Ruhi Arora (A-3).
Sh. Sudarshan Rajan, Ld. Counsel for accused Reshabh Raizada (A-4).

Witness Sh. Sanat Kumar Soni is present.

Witness Sanat Kumar Soni has been examined as PW-69, cross examined and discharged.

IA No.08/2025

This is an application already filed on behalf of accused no.3 Ruhi Arora seeking release of the phone seized from the accused.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/A-3 Ruhi Arora states that he wants to withdraw the above said application with liberty to file afresh after the conclusion of the evidence. Separate statement of Ld. Counsel of applicant has also been recorded in this regard.

Accordingly, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn. The same be tagged with main file.

IA No. 10/26

This is an application filed on behalf of CBI seeking permission to return all the unrelayed documents/articles in the present case. It be checked and registered as per law.

Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsels for accused persons state that they have no objection to the same. In view of this, the present application is allowed. The same be tagged with main file.

Put up for P.E. on **30.07.2026 & 31.07.2026.**

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/11.07.2026